
Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR17511 Clinical orthopaedics and Traumatology 4

22/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR17512 General Surgery and OBG 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR17513 General Medicine 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR17514 Community Medicine 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ASECO17531 Evaluation methods and Diagnostic imaging for Physiotherapists 2

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 07ABHMR17511 Introduction - Italian and Mexican Cuisine 4

22/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 07ABHMR17512 Food and Beverage Service Management-I 4

25/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 07ABHMR17513 Accommodation Management-I 4

27/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 07ABHMR17514 Researching for Hospitality & Tourism Management 4

29/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 07ABHMR17515 Hospitality Law 4

02/12/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 07ABHMR17516 Bakery, Confectionery & Patisserie 2

04/12/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 07ASECO17531 Accounting Skills for Hospitality 2

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMH17511 Management Accounting 4

22/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMH17513 Income Tax Law and Practice 4

25/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF17551 DSE1: Finance: Advanced Financial Management 4

27/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF20553 DSE2: Finance: International Financial Management 4

29/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF17552 DSE3: Finance: Financial Markets and Operations 4

02/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF20554 DSE4: Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 4

25/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMA17551 DSE1: A & T: Advanced Accounting 4

27/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMA17552 DSE2: A & T: Business Taxation 4

29/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMA20553 DSE3:Goods & Service Tax 4

02/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMA21554 DSE4: Accounting & Taxation - ERP in Accounting (P) 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF19511 Governance, Ethics and Professional skills 4

22/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF19512 Business Strategy and Analysis – I 4

25/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF19513 Advanced Financial Management – I 4

27/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF19514 Advanced Performance Management – I 4

29/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF19515 Corporate Reporting-I 4

02/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF17551 DSE1: Finance: Advanced Financial Management 4

03/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF17552 DSE2: Finance: Financial Markets and Operations 4

04/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF20553 DSE3: Finance: International Financial Management 4

05/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF20554 DSE4: Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 4

02/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMA17551 DSE1: A & T: Advanced Accounting 4

03/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMA17552 DSE2: A & T: Business Taxation 4

04/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMA20553 DSE3: Goods & Service Tax 4

05/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMA21554 DSE4: Accounting & Taxation - ERP in Accounting 4

V SEMESTER UG SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION NOVEMBER/DECEMBER - 2024 (BATCH 2019)

SCHOOL OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT

Bachelor of Commerce (Hons) (BCMH)

Bachelor of Commerce in International Accounting and Finance in Association with ACCA (UK) (BCAF)

GARDEN CITY UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

Bachelor of Hotel Management (BHMR)

SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPTR)

V SEMESTER UG SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION NOVEMBER/DECEMBER - 2024 (BATCH 2018)



Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAR19511 Strategic Management 4

22/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAR17513 Income Tax Law and Practice 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF17551 DSE1: Finance: Advanced Financial Management 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF17552 DSE2: Finance: Financial Markets and Operations 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20553 DSE3: International Financial Mangement 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20554 DSE4: Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH17551 DSE1: HR: Industrial Relations 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH17552 DSE2: HR: Human Asset Planning and Development 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20553 DSE3: Labour Laws 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20554 DSE4: Performance & Compensation Management 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM17551 DSE1: Marketing: Consumer Behaviour 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM17552 DSE2: Marketing: Retail Marketing 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20553 DSE3: Brand Management 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20554 DES4: Digital Marketing 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAB19511 Strategic Management 4

22/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAB17513 Income Tax Law and Practice 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF17551 DSE1: Finance: Advanced Financial Management 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF17552 DSE2: Finance: Financial Markets and Operations 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20553 DSE3: International Financial Mangement 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20554 DSE4: Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH17551 DSE1: HR: Industrial Relations 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH17552 DSE2: HR: Human Asset Planning and Development 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20553 DSE3: Labour Laws 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20554 DSE4: Performance & Compensation Management 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM17551 DSE1: Marketing: Consumer Behaviour 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM17552 DSE2: Marketing: Retail Marketing 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20553 DSE3: Brand Management 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20554 DES4: Digital Marketing 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSPB17551 Plant Biotechnology 3

22/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSEN17552 Enzymology 3

25/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSNG17553 Behavior and Neurogenetics 3

27/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSBP20554 Bioprocess Technology 3

29/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSND20555 Nutrition & Dietetics 3

02/12/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSGB20556 Population Genetics & Biometry 3

04/12/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ASECO17531 Research Methodology (SEC) 2

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSSD19551 Serology & DNA Fingerprinting 3

22/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSCE19552 Cyber Forensics & Economic offences 3

25/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSOC19553 Advanced Organic Chemistry-2 3

27/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSPC19554 Advanced Physical Chemistry-2 3

29/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSNG19555 Behavior and Neurogenetics 3

02/12/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSGB19556 Population Genetics & Biometry 3

04/12/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ASECO19531 Research Methodology (SEC) 2

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES

B.Sc Biotechnology, Biochemistry & Genetics (BBGR)

B.Sc Forensic Science, Chemistry & Genetics (BSFS)

Bachelor of Business Administration (BBAR)

Bachelor of Business Administration with specialization in Business Analytics (BBAB)



Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABAJH20511 Film Studies 4

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABAJH20512 PR and Corporate Communication 4

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJNM20551 New Media Management 4

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJNA20552 News Analysis 4

29/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJWW20553 Women's Writing 4

02/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJWL20554 World Literature 4

04/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJCP20555 Clinical Psychology I 4

05/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJCP20556 Clinical Psychology II 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEH21511 Cultural Studies 4

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEH21512 Women's Writing 4

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEH21513 World Literature 4

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEH21514 Postcolonial Literature 4

29/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04AEHLC21551 Literature and Cinema 4

02/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04AEHLT21552 Literary Trends of Postmodern Writings 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACADS20551 Data Science and Block Chain Technology 4

22/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACAAI20552 Artificial Intelligence and Augmented Reality 4

25/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACAPY20553 Python Programming 4

27/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACACC20554 Cloud Computing 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR17511 Clinical orthopaedics and Traumatology 4

22/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR17512 General Surgery and OBG 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR17513
General Medicine Evaluation methods and Diagnostic imaging 

for Physiotherapists
4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR17514 Community Medicine 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ASECO17531 Evaluation methods and Diagnostic imaging for Physiotherapists 2

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATH17511 Computer reservation system 4

22/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATH17512 Human Resource Management 4

25/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATH17513 Adventure Tourism 4

27/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATH20514 Rural Tourism 4

29/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATH20515 Aviation Management 4

02/12/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATH20516 Cruise Tourism 4

03/12/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ATHDM17551 Disaster Management 4

04/12/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ATHEM17552 Event Management 4

05/12/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ATHET20553 Entrepreneurship in Tourism 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFAM17551 Apparel Quality Management 4

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFVM17552 Visual Merchandising 4

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFIE17553 Traditional Indian Embroidery 4

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFPP20554 Portfolio Presentation 2

29/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABFFA20555 Fashion Accessories 2

02/12/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ASECO17533 Research Methodology 2

BA Tourism (Hon) (BATH)

Fashion & Apparel Design (BSFR)

BA English (Hons) - BAEH

SCHOOL OF COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCES & IT

Bachelor of Computer Application (BCAR)

SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPTR)

SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

SCHOOL OF MEDIA STUDIES

BA Journalism (Hons), Psychology & English - (BAJH)

SCHOOL OF INDIAN AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES



Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMH20511 Management Accounting 4

22/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMH20512 Income Tax Law and Practice 4

25/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF20551 Advanced Financial Management 4

27/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF20552 International Financial Management 4

29/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF20553 Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF19511 Governance, Ethics and Professional skills 4

22/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF19512 Business Strategy and Analysis - I 4

25/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF19513 Advanced Financial Management - I 4

27/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF19514 Advanced Performance Management - I 4

29/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF19515 Corporate Reporting - I 4

02/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF22517 Business Accounting and Taxation 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAR20511 Strategic Management 4

22/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAR20512 Income Tax Law & Practice 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20551 DSE 1: Advanced Financial Management 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20552 DSE 2: Financial Planning and Analysis 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20553 DSE 3: International Financial Management 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20554 DSE 4: Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20551 DSE 1: Industrial Relations 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20552 DSE 2: Human Asset Planning and Development 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20553 DSE 3: Labour Laws 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20554 DSE 4: Performance & Compensation Management 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20551 DSE 1: Consumer Behaviour 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20552 DSE 2: Retail Marketing 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20553 DSE 3: Brand Marketing 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20554 DSE 4: Digital Marketing 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAB20511 Strategic Management 4

22/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAB20512 Income Tax Law & Practice 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20551 DSE 1: Advanced Financial Management 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20552 DSE 2: Financial Planning and Analysis 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20553 DSE 3: International Financial Management 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF20554 DSE 4: Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20551 DSE 1: Industrial Relations 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20552 DSE 2: Human Asset Planning and Development 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20553 DSE 3: Labour Laws 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH20554 DSE 4: Performance & Compensation Management 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20551 DSE 1: Consumer Behaviour 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20552 DSE 2: Retail Marketing 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20553 DSE 3: Brand Management 4

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM20554 DSE 4: Digital Marketing 4

Bachelor of Commerce in International Accounting and Finance in Association with ACCA (UK) (BCAF)

Bachelor of Business Administration (BBAR)

BBA Business Analytics in association with IBM (BBAB)

GARDEN CITY UNIVERSITY

V SEMESTER UG SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION NOVEMBER/DECEMBER - 2024 (BATCH 2020)

SCHOOL OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT

Bachelor of Commerce (Hons) (BCMH)



Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSPB20551 Plant Biotechnology 3

22/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSBP20552 Bioprocess Technology 3

25/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSEN20553 Enzymology 3

27/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSND20554 Nutrition & Dietetics 3

29/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSNG20555 Behavior and Neurogenetics 3

02/12/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ABSPG20556 Population Genetics & Biometry 3

04/12/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ASECO20531 Research Methodology 2

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSSD19551 Serology & DNA Fingerprinting 3

22/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSCE19552 Cyber Forensics & Economic offences 3

25/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSOC19553 Advanced Organic Chemistry-2 3

27/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSPC19554 Advanced Physical Chemistry-2 3

29/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSNG20555 Behavior and Neurogenetics 3

02/12/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSAG20556 Applicative Genetics & Epigenetics 3

04/12/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02ASECO19531 Research Methodology 2

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABAJH20511 Film Studies 4

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABAJH20512 PR and Corporate Communication 4

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJNM20551 New Media Management 4

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJNA20552 News Analysis 4

29/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJWW20553 Women's Writing 4

02/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJWL20554 World Literature 4

04/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJCP20555 Clinical Psychology I 4

05/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABJCP20556 Clinical Psychology II 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABSVC20511 Cinematography 4

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABSVC20512 Video Editing 4

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03AVCCB20551 Commercial Broadcasting 4

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03AVCFM20552 Film Marketing & Distribution 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEH20511 Cultural Studies 4

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEH20512 Women's Writings 4

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEH20513 World Literature 4

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEH20514 Postcolonial Literature 4

29/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04AEHLC20551 Literature & Cinema 4

02/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04AEHLT20552 Literary Trends of Post-modern Writings 4

04/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ASECO20531 Foundation Course on Advanced Writing 2

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACADS20551 Data Science and Block Chain Technology 4

22/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACAPY20553 Python Programming 4

25/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACACC20554 Cloud Computing 4

27/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACARP20552 Robotic Process Automation 4

Bachelor of Computer Application (BCAR)

SCHOOL OF MEDIA STUDIES

BA Journalism (Hons), Psychology & English - BAJ(H) PE

B.SC Visual Communication (BSVC)

SCHOOL OF INDIAN AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES

BA English (Hons) - BAEH

SCHOOL OF COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCES & IT

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES

B.Sc Biotechnology,Biochemistry & Genetics (BBGR)

B.Sc Forensic Science, Chemistry & Genetics (BSFS)



Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR20511 Clinical Orthopaedics & Traumatology 4

22/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR20512 General Surgery and OBG 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR20513 General Medicine 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR20514 Community Medicine 4

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ASEC020531 Evaluation Methods & Diagnostic Imaging for Physiotherapists 2

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATH20511 Business Communication 4

22/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATH20512 Adventure Tourism 4

25/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATH20513 Tourism Entrepreneurship 4

27/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATH20514 Computer Reservation System 4

29/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ATHSIT20551 Special Interest Tourism 4

02/12/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ATHEM20552 Event Management 4

04/12/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ATHAM20553 Aviation Management 4

Date Timing Course Code Course Title Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFAM20551 Apparel Quality Management 4

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFVM20552 Visual Merchandising 4

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFFM20553 Fashion Marketing and Merchandising 4

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFPP20554 Portfolio Presentation 2

29/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ASECO20533 Fashion Advertising 2

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMH21511 Management Accounting 3

22/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMH21512 Goods and Services Tax 3

25/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMH21513 International Financial Reporting Standards 3

27/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMH21514 Company Law and Secretarial Practice 3

29/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF21551 International Financial Management 3

02/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCMF21552 Security Analysis and Portfolio Management 3

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF21511 Corporate Reporting - I 3

22/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF21512 Governance, Ethics and Professional Skills 3

25/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF21513 Business Strategy and Analysis - I 3

27/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF21514 Advanced Financial Management - I 3

29/11/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF21515 Advanced Performance Management - I 3

02/12/2024 11.15 AM - 1.00 PM 01ABCAF21516 Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 3

Bachelor of Commerce in International Accounting and Finance in Association with ACCA (UK) (BCAF)

GARDEN CITY UNIVERSITY

V SEMESTER UG SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION NOVEMBER/DECEMBER - 2024 (BATCH 2021)

SCHOOL OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT

Bachelor of Commerce (Hons) (BCMH)

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations

SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPTR)

SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

BA Tourism (Hons) - BATH

B.Sc Fashion & Apparel Design (BSFR)



Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAR21511 Strategic Management 3

22/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAR21512 Income Tax Law & Practices 3

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAR21513 Business Ethics & Corporate Governance 3

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAR21514 Commercial Law 3

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF21551 DSE 1: Corporate Financial Management 3

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM21551 DSE 1: Consumer Behaviour 3

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH21551 DSE 1: Human Asset Planning & Development 3

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF21552 DSE 2: Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 3

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM21552 DSE 2: Retail Marketing 3

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH21552 DSE 2: Industrial Relations & Labour Laws 3

04/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAF21553 DSE 3: Financial Markets and Operations 3

04/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM21553 DSE 3: Brand Management 3

04/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAH21553 DSE 3: Performance & Compensation Management 3

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM21511 Strategic Management 3

22/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM21512 Income Tax Law & Practices 3

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM21513 Business Ethics & Corporate Governance 3

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAM21514 Commercial Law 3

29/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAA21551 Airport Safety and Security Management 3

02/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAA21552 Airline Marketing Management 3

04/12/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 01ABBAA21553 Airline Finance & Insurance Management 3

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSFE21551 Forensic Medicine,Anthropology and Entomology 3

22/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSFD21552 Fundamentals of Digital Forensics 3

25/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSOC21553 Advanced Organic Chemistry-II 3

27/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSPC21554 Advanced physical chemistry-II 3

29/11/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSNG21555 Behavioral & Neurogenetics 3

02/12/2024 11:15 AM - 1:00 PM 02AFSAG21556 Applicative Genetics & Epigenetics 3

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABAJP21511 PR & Corporate Communication 2

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABAJP21512 Film Analysis & Appreciation 2

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABAJP21513 Abnormal Psychology 3

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABAJP21514 Industrial Psychology 3

29/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABANA21551 News Analysis 3

02/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABANM21552 New Media Management 3

04/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABACP21553 Counselling Psychology 3

05/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABASP21554 Social Psychology 3

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABSVC21511 Video Editing - Adobe Premiere Pro 2

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABSVC21512 Cinematography 2

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABSVC21513 Media Relations & Publicity 2

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABSVC21514 Video Editing - Adobe After Effects 2

29/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABSVC21515 Web Designing 2

02/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03ABSVC21516 Media Laws & Ethics 2

04/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03AVCFM21551 Film Marketing & Distribution 3

05/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 03AVCCB21552 Commercial Broadcasting 3

B.SC Visual Communication (BSVC)

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES

B.Sc Forensic Science, Chemistry & Genetics (BSFS)

SCHOOL OF MEDIA STUDIES

BA Journalism (Hons), Psychology & English - BAJ(H) PE

Bachelor of Business Administration (BBAR)

BBA with Aviation Management (BBAM)



Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEC21511 World Literature 4

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEC21512 Women's Writings 4

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEC21513 Post-modern Literature 4

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEC21514 Literature in Translation: Comparative Study 4

29/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04ABAEC21515 Frames of Comparison: Literature and Environment 4

02/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04AECID21551 Literature of Indian Diaspora 3

04/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 04AECPL21552 Postcolonial Literature 3

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACADS21551 Introduction to Data Science and Machine Learning 4

22/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACAAI21552 Artificial Intelligence 4

25/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACABD21553 Big Data Analytics 4

27/11/2024 4:30 PM - 6:15 PM 05ACACC21554 Cloud Computing 4

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 05ADSBD21551 Big Data Analytics 4

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 05ADSDV21552 Data Visualization 4

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 05ADSML21553 Machine Learning 4

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 05ADSPR21554 Preserving and Recovering Digital Evidence 4

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR21511 Clinical Orthopaedics & Traumatology 4

22/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR21512 General Surgery and OBG 4

25/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR21513 General Medicine 4

27/11/2024  1:00 PM - 2:45 PM 06ABPTR21514 Community Medicine 4

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATE21511 Business Communication 4

22/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATE21512 Computer Reservation System 4

25/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATE21513 Major Tourist Destinations 4

27/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ABATE21514 Event in the Different Part of the World 3

29/11/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ATEAM21551 Aviation Management 3

02/12/2024 7:45 AM - 9:30 AM 07ATEST21552 Special Interest Tourism 3

Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFAM21551 Apparel Quality Management 3

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFVM21552 Visual Merchandising 2

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFFM21553 Fashion Merchandising and Retail Management 3

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 07ABFPP21554 Fashion Portfolio and Design Collection 2

SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

BA Tourism & Event Management (BATE)

B.Sc Fashion & Apparel Design (BSFR)

Bachelor of Computer Application (BCAR)

B.Sc Data Science & Cyber Security (BSDC)

SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPTR)

SCHOOL OF INDIAN AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES

BA English with Comparative Literature (BAEC)

SCHOOL OF COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCES & IT



Date Timing Course Code Courses Credits

20/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 08ABSPS21511 Clinical Psychology 3

22/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 08ABSPS21512 Industrial Psychology 3

25/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 08ABSPS21513 Counselling Psychology 3

27/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 08ABSPS21514 Quantitative Research In Psychology 3

29/11/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 08APSCH21551 Child Psychopathology 2

02/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 08APSCU21552 Cultural Psychology 2

04/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 08APSSP21553 Sports Psychology 2

05/12/2024 7.45 AM - 9.30 AM 08APSCY21554 Cyber Psychology 2

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

B.Sc Psychology (Hons) - BSPS

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations


